
ATTACHNILNT - I

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ I
As r Rule 4 lcs 2001

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRAy/ebsite In Resoect of All
Public Contracts of Works, Services andcaadt

; NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT. Sui Northern Gas Pipelines Ltd.

> FEDERAL / PRoVINCIAL GoVT. Public Sector orqanization

> TITLE OF CONTRACT

Purchase order #.

HOPi t\,1Gtu003/24
HOPirvlGtu004/24

> TENDER NUMBER SN4553/23

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT WELDING HOLDERS/ANGLE
GRINI) RS/HAI,F RO FILEs

> TENDERVALUE Rs.4.000.000 Aporox

> ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(for civil Works only)

> ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD UO tO 14 WEEKS

> WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL
PROCUREMENT PLAN? YES /NO

, ADVERTISEMENT

(D PPRA Website Yes (Federal Agencies)
(i0 (lf yes give date and PPRA'S tender numbe0 TS523529E

News Papers (lf yes give names of newspapers and dates)

Name:- Pakistan Observer
Dale.- 2210.2023

> TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TII\,4E) 28 11.2023 '1600 HRs

. NATURE OF PURCHASE Local / lnternational

, EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lf any) Nill

\A1A A(,

YT



2

; NUIVBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD 10
(Attached List of Buyers)

> WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED tN BIDDtNG/TENDER DOCUI\TENTS yes / No
(lf yes enclose a copy).

> WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENoER DooUMENTS Yes / No
(lf yes enclose a copy).

> WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREIVIENT WAS USED: _ (Tick one)

A) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

b) SINGLE STAGE. TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE {

b) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

C) TWO STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS
ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY, DTRECT

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC,) N.A

> WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BTDDER WAS LOWEST BTDDER yes / No

> WHETHER INTEGR|TY PACT WAS StcNED yes / No

\

- WHO lS THE APPROVTNG AUTHORITY GM (procurement)

> WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED
FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING. N.A

> NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED- 09



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ II
(As oer Rule 47 of PP Rutes, 2004)

To Be Filled And I-lploaded on PPRA Website ln Resoect of All
Public Contracts of Works. Services & Goods
NUMBER OF

OPENING OF BIDS
BIDDERS
06

PRESENT AT THE TIME OF

> NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

Sr
#

Purchase order
Nos. Oescription

Purchase order
placed on

(Name of Firm)

Valuing (lnc.
GST) Rs.

1 HOP/rvlGtuo03/24 WELDING HOLDERS/HALF
ROUND FILES

lv/s. Master
Traders. Lahore 3,776,000

2 ANGLE GRINDERS lvl/s M.A. Tools,
Lahore 1,298,000

> RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT
(i.e. 1"1, 2"d, 3d EVALUATED BID).

> NEED ANALYSIS 0/Vhy the procurement was necessary?) To Exoand the
network as well as in the interest of GOP

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE

THE REASONS (Briefly describe) No

t

Mrs. N,laslc. l'radcrs- Lahor.

Mh Nl A. lools. Lahore Lowen priced biddcr for ilem # 7

ATTACHMENT - II

l.owe(prlccd bidder lbr itcms #,1& 6

HOP tMGAtO04t24



> WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ
OUT AT THE Ttt\,4E OF OPEN|NG OF BlD. yes / No

, DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNTNG (Coov enctosed)
(Attach a copy of agreement)

Purchase Orde. No. Data

HOPt^AcN003/24 05.o4.2024

HOPtMGAt1o4t24 05.04.2024

i CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

Sr
#

Purchase order
Nos, Description

Purchase order
placed on

(Name of Firm)

Valuing (lnc.
GST) Rs.

HOP/[/lGA./003/24 WELDING HOLDERS/HALF
ROUND FILES

M/s. Master
Traders, Lahore 3,776,000

2 HOP/MGN004/24 ANGLE GR'NDERS M/s M A Tools.
Lahore

't,298,000

> WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL
BIDDERS fes / No
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)

> ANY COT/PLAINTS RECEIVED
(lf yes result thereof)

Yes / No

> ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCU[IENTS
(lf yes give details)

> DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
(lf yes give details)

Yes / No

Yes / NQ

> SPECIAL CONDITIONS, tF Any
(Give Brief Description)

Nir

[F.No.2/l /2008PPR-A-RA.lll]

q

I


